

Sanjeev Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.12 of 2026

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No.1475 of 2026

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **29.06.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
[Bhardwaj]