

Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.12 of 2026

29.06.2026 Present : Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Gill, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

CRMP No.1475 of 2026

Reply, stated to have been filed today itself, be taken on
record after removal of objections, if any.

List for consideration on **10.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

29th June, 2026
(Pardeep)