

Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.12 of 2026

10.07.2026 Present : Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the appellant/
applicant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

CRMP No.1475 of 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, matter is
adjourned for **20.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

10th July, 2026
(Pardeep)